
Jammu Mail Slip/24033 - Exp - NR 
DLI/Old Delhi Junction to LDH/Ludhiana Junction 

5h 50m - 312 km - 9 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 DLI Old Delhi Junction 20:10 5 1 0 13 219 NR
2 SZM Sabzi Mandi 20:23 20:25 2m 0 1 3 55 222 NR
3 NUR Narela 20:50 20:52 2m 0 1 26 61 220 NR
4 SNP Sonipat Junction 21:09 21:11 2m 0 1 43 56 235 NR
5 GNU Ganaur 21:28 21:30 2m 0 1 59 36 223 NR
6 PNP Panipat Junction 22:19 22:21 2m 3 1 89 86 235 NR
7 KUN Karnal 22:45 22:47 2m 2 1 123 59 251 NR
8 KKDE Kurukshetra Junction 23:21 23:23 2m 1 1 156 48 258 NR
9 UMB Ambala Cantt. Junction 00:15 00:25 10m 7 2 198 67 273 NR
10 RPJ Rajpura Junction 00:50 00:52 2m 1 2 226 76 269 NR
11 LDH Ludhiana Junction 02:00 02:10 10m 3 2 312 57 257 NR
12 PGW Phagwara Junction 02:48 02:50 2m 2 2 347 71 242 NR
13 JRC Jalandhar Cantt. Junction 03:04 03:06 2m 1 2 364 20 236 NR
14 JUC Jalandhar City Junction 03:20 04:55 95m 3 2 369 35 237 NR
15 BLND Bolina Doaba 05:13 05:15 2m 0 2 379 63 NR
16 KUPR Khurdpur 05:26 05:28 2m 0 2 391 47 288 NR
17 SCQ Sham Chaurasi 05:35 05:37 2m 0 2 396 60 253 NR
18 NAS Nasrala 05:45 05:47 2m 0 2 404 19 NR
19 HSX Hoshiarpur 06:10 0 2 411 - 299 NR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 18 2024 (06:09)

May 18 2024 (06:09)

1

1


